RCLDR-OD800-34U-A
LDR Assembled 34U Outdoor Server Rack Cabinet 700x800mm
Outdoor free standing
*Enhance door hinges with 130 degrees operation angle
*Double wall structure for cabinet body
*Rear single solid metal panel
*Ventilation:air conditioner1000W AC cooling
On back door
*Cable entrance at bottom panel with base
*Varies specification upon customers' special requirements
*Width: 700mm, Depth:800mm
Height:34U
*Application method:floor standing by base
*Customized size is available
Standard and Material:
Comply with ANSI/EIA,RS-310-D;IEC297-2;DIN41491:PART1;DIN41494:PART7;GB/T3047.2-92 and ETSI
standard
Surface Finish:Degrease,acid pickling,rust prevention and parkerizing,pure water
cleaning, static electricity powder coating
Material: Galvanized steel, optional SPCC cold rolled steel
Thickness: Mounting profile:2.0mm,others: 1.50mm
Color/Body color:RAL7035 gray color
RCLDR-OD800-34U-A Floor MountIP65 Outdoor Cabinet Images
    Front Door View                   Back View                       Inside View
Copper Earthing Bar                          AC
Parameters
Item
600/800
wide
Materials Treatment Note
Frame 2
1.5mm
Galvanized steel
Powder coating
Front Door 1
Solid galvanized
steel
\ single/double wall type
Side Door 0 \ \
Back Door 1
galvanized
steel1.5mm
\ single/double wall type
Lock 2 \ \ Handle Lock
Top cover 1
1.5mm
Galvanized steel
Powder coating
Rear door panel 1
1.5mm
Galvanized steel
Powder coating Optional open
Ac  fan 2/4 \ \ Optional
Bottom panel 1
Galvanized steel
T=2.0
Powder coating
Mounting angle 2
Galvanized steel
T=1.5
Powder coating
19inch rails 4
Galvanized steel
T=2.0
Powder coating